

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4915/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2004 in TTR No. 973/1996 and 997 of 1996 and common final order dated 30.9.2005 in Civil Misc. Rectification Application Nos.56268 of 2005 and 56273 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.AGARWAL OIL REFINERY CORP. KANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMNR.OF TRADE TAX , U.P.,LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master