

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2363 OF 2007

M/S.AGARWAL OIL REFINERY CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMNR.OF TRADE TAX , U.P.,LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dated 21.7.2007)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the appellant states that he shall comply with the office report within a period of two days, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2363 OF 2007

M/s Agarwal Oil Refinery Corp.
Versus

Appellant(s)

The Commissioner of Trade Tax, U.P. Lucknow.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The counsel for the appellant states that he shall comply with the office report within a period of two days, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 21, 2007.