

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2363 OF 2007

M/S.AGARWAL OIL REFINERY CORP. KANPUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMNR.OF TRADE TAX, U.P.,LUCKNOW Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2148 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8935 of 2010
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 8934 of 2010
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 29364 of 2008

Date: 26/07/2011 These Appeals/SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
In C.A. No. 2363/07 Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Petitioner (S) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
In SLP(C) 2148/2008 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
& rr. In C.A.2363/07Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2363/2007 and S.L.P. NO. 2148/2008

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

..2/-

: 2 :

C.A. Nos. 8934/2010, 8935/2010

As per office report service of notice is not complete. Let fresh notice issue. List after service and pleadings are complete and Civil Appeal No. 2363 of 2007 is decided.

SLP(C) No. 29364/2008

List tomorrow as part-heard.

| | | |
|-----------------|-------------------|----------------|
| [Vinod Lakhina] | [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | Court Master | Court Master |